
Friday, March 8OXPNEWPLYMOUTH
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzi2),featuring Shoppers’ Guide: Film andTheatre; Book Review; Music: FamousSignature Tunes
10. 0 A Man Called Sheppard10.16 Doctor Paul
10.30 Dark Abyss
10.46 Occupational Hazards
11. O Favourite Orchestras
11.30 Vocal Groups
11.45 Latin Pattern
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Kingand the Queen c

6. 0 Featuring Hammond Organ6.15 Family Affair: The Five SmithBrothers
6.30 Reserved
6.45 Stars of Song: Ruby Murray7..0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Frontier Marshal8.1 Reserved
8.15 Continental Varieties
8.30 Playhouse of Favourites
9. 3 Piano and Orchestra
9.20 Dad and Dave
9.45 Hancock’s Half Hour-10 (BBC)
10.15 Sweet and Sentimental
10.30 Close down
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6. 0 a.m.
7.44
9. 0

W ANGANUI
1200 ke. 250 m.
Breaklast Session
Weather Report
Women’s Hour (Pameia Rutland),

featuring Film and Theatre News; Ameri-
can Roundabout, by Shirley Maddock;
and Old Wine in New Bottles
10. O Folk Songs and Dances
10.15 Film Favourites ;10.30 Ray Bloch and his Orchestra
10.45 Hits of Yesterday
41. OQ Music for All
11.20 Something Sentimental
11.40 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. The Junior Session: A Little
King Story (NZBS)
6. 0 In a Dancing Mood
6.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 * Two in Accord7.0 Tip Top Tunes
7.30 Frontier Marshal
8. 0 Latin Americana
8.15 White Coolies
8.40 Light Classics
9. 4 At the Console
9.15 Paris Star Time
9.45 Death Takes Small Bites10. O George Wettling’s Jazz Bana10.15 Pete Rugolo’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

1340 ke. 224 m.
6. 0 am. breakfast Session.7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Women’s Hour (Vai Griffith)10. 0 Doctor Paul
10.45 Popular Pianists
10.30 Dickie Valentine
10.45 Modern Romances
11. 0 English Radio Stars
11.30 Hits of Yesteryear12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Saga of
Davy Crockett
Tops in Pops6.30 Music from the Movies

.45 Nelson Industries Fair Report
p FS: The Quiz Kids
7.30 Frontier Marshal8. 0 Music from Vienna
8.30 Private Report, by Donald Boyd
8.45 Songtime: Robert Wilson
%. 3 Radio Stage
-30 Twenty Years of Dance Music50 Sammy Davis Jnr.10. 0 The World of Jazz (VOA)10.30 Close down

}
9.30 a.m.
9.45
10. 0

CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.
Jan Muzurus (tenor)
The Richard Crean Orchestra
Music While YouWork

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Ray Anthony’s Orchestra41.0 Mainly for Women: Penearrow
Saga, by Nelle Scanlan; Home. ScienceTalk: New Finishes for the Home11.30 Morning Concert
(For details»see 4YA)

12.33 p.m. Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a
commentary from Wellington
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Mobile Miecro-
phone; Help for the Home Cook
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Music
Symphony No. 7 in Cc Sibelius

3.20 Cricket: Australia’ v. N.Z., a com-mentary from Wellington
3.40 Concerto D’Ete Rodrigo4. 0 Courts,of London
4.15 Patti Dugan and the Jumpin’ Jacks
4.30 Rudolf Frim! Suite played by Man-tovani’s Orchestra
6.15 Light Orchestras5.30 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a com-
mentary from Wellington
5.45 Popular Vocal Quartets6.0 Tea Dance *
7.15 Sports Magazine (NZBS)
7.45 Melodies from Old Vienna8. 0 Land of Contrast: A programmeabout irrigation and some. aspects offruit farming in Central Otago, by BruceBroadhead (NZBS)8.30 Pops Concert with the New Sym-
phony Orchestra9.15 Experts Abroad (a Unesco pro-gramme)
9.30 Beyond this Place
10. 0 The East Coast Jazz Scene, pre-sented bv Al Jazzles Collins11.15 Cycling: New. Zealand Hard Track
Champienships at English Park91.20 Close down

JYCSHARISTCHURCH
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
Leonora Overture No. 3 Beethoven5.15 Children’s Session: Penfriends’Circle; Travel Talks

5.45 Symphonic PoemMoldau Smetana.6. 0 Dinner Music
:7.0 The Amsterdam Concertgebouw Or- |chestra

Ballet Suite, Op. 130 Reger7.18 Edna Boyd Wilson (mezzo-soprano)O Lovely Cheeks
O Cool ForestThe Maiden "Speaks‘Byer Lighter Grows My SlumberSerenade Brahms

(Studio)
7.38 We Write Novels: Nigel Balchin

(BBC)
7.532 Moura Lympany. (piano)Preludes Nos. 8 in -C Minor and 12in ¢ Rachmaninoff8. 0 The 1956 Liege International StringQuartet Competition(For details see 2YC)8.32 Play: Marius, by Marcel Pagnol,translated and

chines by Barbara Bray)10.43 The Chorus and Orchestra of the
Opera Comique, Paris
Children’s Chorus
Cigarette Chorus (Carmen) Bizet10.50 Julius Katchen (piano)islamey-Qriental Fantasy Balakirev11. 0 Close down

OXG 1160«2MARU6. 0 a.m. Melodies
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay), featur-ing American Roundabout
10. O In This My Life
10.15 Timber Ridge
10.30 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
10.45 instrumental Combos11.0 Calling Temuka
11.15 Across the Forty-ninth Parallel
11.30 Morning Variety
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:
The Saga of Davy Crockett
Tops in Pops
English Singing Starlets
Latin Pattern
Straight from the States
Teddy Johnston and Pear] CarrFrontier Marshal
Just for You
Way Down South: An Olde Tyme
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45.3 Artists of the Commonwealth
"agi
Screen Scrapbook10. Light and Bright
Close down

OYZ .cREYMOUT |
9.45 am. Morning Star: Lester Ferguson10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 The Final Year
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Book Review
(Marjorie Field); Advice to the WomanMotorist (Ray W‘ebley )1.30 Morning Concert
O p.m. Music of the Eighteenth Cen-ury
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Tito Schipa (tenor)Music While You Work
Light Orchestral FantasyIndian Summer
Hollywood Holiday
Stanley Black’s Orchestra
Chiidien’s | session, Grey MainChoir (NZBS)

5.45 Lighter Moments from the Classics6. 0 Sports Preview, by lan» Thompson7.30 Play: anh by Philip Mc-Cutehan (NZB
9.15 Experts rarer Unesco Pro-
gramme
9.30 Variety Stars who Visited N.Z10. O Janetta McStay and David Galbraith(two pianos)
Sonata in D, K.448 Mozart
Danzon Cubano Copland

(NZBS)
10.30 Close down

LISTENER "SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sentdirect to the Publisher, P.O. Box 6098,ee Twelve months, 26/-; six months,
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

DUNEDIN —
780 ke. 384 m.

9.30 am. Don John
9.45 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 Topics for Women: Overseas News-letter
11.30 Morning ConcertParis Conservatoire OrchestraSuite; Lieutenant Kije, Op. 60

ProkofieffBoston- Promenade OrchestraThe Sorcerer’s Apprentice Dukas
12.33 p.m. Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., acommentary from Wellington
2. 0 Short Story: Death of_a Poet, byNancy Bruce (NZBS)
2.15 Light Orchestral Portraits
2.30 Music While You Work
3.15 Peter Dawson (baritone)
3.20 Cricket: Australia v. N.Z., a comementary from Wellington
3.40 Classical HourThe Guardsmen Overture
Manfred Symphony, Op. 58

Tchaikovski4.45 Robinson Cleaver » (organ)5. 0 Variety
5.30 Cricket: Australia v.- N.Z. a com-mentary from Wellington6. 0 Harold Smart’s Orchestra7.15 For the Sportsman (LankfordSmith)
7.45 Harmonicapers by the Madcaps8. 0 Musie from Belgium(Belgium National Radio)8.30 Dad and Dave9.15 Experts Abroad
9.30 Accent on Swing, with CalderPrescott’s Orchestra (Studio)9.50 Beyond This Place10.20 Rhythm Parade (Scrutineer)11.20 Close down

AYC s00 ,PUNEDIN,, ,.
5. 0 p.m. Recitals6.15 Children’s Session: The king andthe Queen; In the News This Week6. 0 Dinner Music7. 0 Artur Balsam (piano) with theWinterthur Symphony OrchestraConcerto No. 8 in’ C, K.246 Mozart7.24 Gerard Souzay (baritone) with theParis Conservatoire OrchestraMentre ti lascio, 0 figlia, K.513 MozartIl faut passer (Alceste) Lully
7.38 Douglas Mews (English organist)Prelude and Fugue in ¢Adagio in A MinorFantasia and Fugue in G Minor (TheGreat) Bach

(NZBS)’ ;8. 0 The 1956 Liege International StringQuartet Competition(For details see 2YC)
8.32 The Pierre Polteau Wind EnsembleA Short Funeral Piece Schubert8.40 Ruggiero Ricei (violin) with CarloBussotti (piano)Sonata No. 5 in A
Sonata No. € in C Weber8.56 Irmgard Seefried (soprano)Songs from the Italian Song Book

Wolf9.14 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraVariations on a Theme of Tchaikovski
;

Arensky9.30 The Carrot or the Stick, a talk byJ. D. McDonald (NZBS)9.48 Agi Jambor (piano), Victor Aitay(violin) and Janos Starker (cello)Trio No. 4 in G, K.497 Mozart10. 7 Dusan Georgevie (tenor)Wild My Dream of Youth (La Travi-*ata) VerdiThe Dream (Manon) Massenet10.18 The Vienna Symphony OrchestraSymphonietta on Russian Themes
Rimsky-Korsakov10.43 Peter Rybar (violin) and FranzHoletschek (piano)Four Romantic Pieces, Op. 75 Dvorak

AVIANYERCARGHLL9. 4 a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA10.20 Wevotional Service ;

10.45 Women’s Session; Time for Plants;Our First Dog; Land of the GlowingSkies r

11.30 For details until 5.15 see 4YC5.16 p.m. Children’s Session: Junior StoryTime; Sea Folk :

5.45 Dinner Music7.15 For the Sporstmena. Sage be8. Paris Star me
9.30 For details until 11.0 see 4YG11. 0 London News ss
11.20 Close down

DICKIE VALENTINE, who is in
cluded in 2XN's morning programmeat 10.30

TITO SCHIPA (tenor) sings at 2.45
this afternoon from 3YZ


